INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

Rajaraja Narendra Nagar, NH-16 Rajamahendravaram – 533296. (A.P.)



ACTION TAKEN REPORT FOR THE YEAR 2019-20

- Finalization and approval of feedback on curriculum from students and teachers for the academic year 2018-19.
- Submission of feedback analysis reports of 2018-19 to higher authorities to placing them in Academic Senate/Executive Council for taking their approval.
- Collection of feedback on curriculum from students and teachers for the academic year 2019-20.
- Submission of feedback analysis reports of 2018-19 to Principals of University colleges and Dean, Academic Affairs for necessary action.
- Finalisation of external academic audit reports of 2017-18 and 2018-19 and their submission to higher authorities.
- Conduction of internal academic auditing of departments of various University colleges for the academic year 2019-20 and preparation of its report.
- Conduction of meetings with all the Heads of Departments college-wise to review the pass percentages and teaching learning process during the year 2018-19 to take necessary steps to their improvement.

DIRECTOR (K. V. SWAMY)

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANE CELL

Rajaraja Narendra Nagar, NH-16 Rajamahendravaram – 533296. (A.P.)

Dr. K. V. Swamy Director, IQAC

Mobile: +91-9494185691

E-mail: directoriqac@aknu.edu.in



Date: 25.06.2019

To The Registrar Adikavi Nannaya University Rajamahendravaram.

Dear Sir.

Sub: Submission of feedback analysis reports—Reg. Ref: Minutes of the meeting of IQAC, dt. 15.06.2019

With reference to above, please find herewith attached feedback analysis reports prepared for the academic year 2018-19 for your perusal and necessary action for placing them before the Academic Council/Executive Council of the University for their Approval.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly

(K. V. SWAMY)

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANE CELL

Rajaraja Narendra Nagar, NH-16 Rajamahendravaram – 533296. (A.P.)

Dr. K. V. Swamy Director, IQAC

Mobile: +91-9494185691

E-mail: directoriqac@aknu.edu.in



Date: 25.06.2019

To
The Principal
AKNU MSN Campus
Kakinada

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of feedback analysis reports—Reg. Ref: Minutes of the meeting of IQAC, dt. 15.06.2019

With reference to above, I am herewith attaching the analysis reports of feedback for the academic year 2018-19 on curriculum obtained from various stakeholders namely students/teachers/employers and alumni for your kind perusal and their onward transmission to departments for necessary action.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly

K V SWAMY)

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANE CELL

Rajaraja Narendra Nagar, NH-16 Rajamahendravaram – 533296. (A.P.)

Dr. K. V. Swamy Director, IQAC

Mobile: +91-9494185691

E-mail: directoriqac@aknu.edu.in



Date: 25.06.2019

To The Principal AKNU Campus Tadepalligudem

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of feedback analysis reports—Reg. Ref: Minutes of the meeting of IQAC, dt. 15.06.2019

With reference to above, I am herewith attaching the analysis reports of feedback on curriculum for the academic year 2018-19 obtained from various stakeholders namely students/teachers/employers and alumni for your kind perusal and their onward transmission to departments for necessary action.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANE CELL

Rajaraja Narendra Nagar, NH-16 Rajamahendravaram – 533296. (A.P.)

Dr. K. V. Swamy Director, IQAC

Mobile: +91-9494185691

E-mail: directoriqac@aknu.edu.in



Date: 25.06.2019

To
The Principal
University College of Arts and Commerce
Adikavi Nannaya University
Rajamahendravaram.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission of feedback analysis reports—Reg. Ref: Minutes of the meeting of IQAC, dt. 15.06.2019

With reference to above, I am herewith attaching the analysis reports of feedback for the academic year 2018-19 on curriculum obtained from various stakeholders namely students/teachers/employers and alumni for your kind perusal and their onward transmission to departments for necessary action.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly

(K. V. SWAMY)

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANE CELL

Rajaraja Narendra Nagar, NH-16 Rajamahendravaram – 533296. (A.P.)

Dr. K. V. Swamy Director, IQAC

Mobile: +91-9494185691

E-mail: directoriqaç@aknu.edu.in



Date: 25.06.2019

To
The Principal
University College of Engineering
Adikavi Nannaya University
Rajamahendravaram.

Dear Madam,

Sub: Submission of feedback analysis reports—Reg. Ref: Minutes of the meeting of IQAC, dt. 15.06.2019

With reference to above, I am herewith attaching the analysis reports of feedback for the academic year 2018-19 on curriculum obtained from various stakeholders namely students/teachers/employers and alumni for your kind perusal and their onward transmission to departments for necessary action.

Thanking you,

V V CWANN

Yours Truly

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANE CELL

Rajaraja Narendra Nagar, NH-16 Rajamahendravaram – 533296. (A.P.)

Dr. K. V. Swamy Director, IQAC

Mobile: +91-9494185691

E-mail: directoriqac@aknu.edu.in



Date: 25.06.2019

To
The Principal
University College of Science and Technology
Adikavi Nannaya University
Rajamahendravaram.

Dear Madam,

Sub: Submission of feedback analysis reports– Reg. Ref: Minutes of the meeting of IQAC, dt. 15.06.2019

With reference to above, I am herewith attaching the analysis reports of feedback for the academic year 2018-19 on curriculum obtained from various stakeholders namely students/teachers/employers and alumni for your kind perusal and their onward transmission to departments for necessary action.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly

OK V SWAMY

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANE CELL

Rajaraja Narendra Nagar, NH-16 Rajamahendravaram – 533296. (A.P.)

Dr. K. V. Swamy Director, IQAC

Mobile: +91-9494185691

E-mail: directoriqac@aknu.edu.in



Date: 25.06.2019

To
The Principal
University College of Education
Adikavi Nannaya University
Rajamahendravaram.

Dear Sir.

Sub: Submission of feedback analysis reports—Reg. Ref: Minutes of the meeting of IQAC, dt. 15.06.2019

With reference to above, I am herewith attaching the analysis reports of feedback for the academic year 2018-19 on curriculum obtained from various stakeholders namely students/teachers/employers and alumni for your kind perusal and their onward transmission to departments for necessary action.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly

(K. V. SWAMY)

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANE CELL

Rajaraja Narendra Nagar, NH-16 Rajamahendravaram — 533296. (A.P.)

Dr. K. V. Swamy Director, IQAC

Mobile: +91-9494185691

E-mail: directoriqac@aknu.edu.in



Date: 16.12.2019

To The Registrar Adikavi Nannaya University Rajamahendravaram.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission of external academic audit report for necessary action – Reg. Ref: Minutes of the meeting of IQAC, dt. 10.12.2019

With reference to above, please find herewith attached external academic audit reports prepared for the academic year 2017-18 & 2018-19 for your perusal and necessary action for placing them before the Academic Council/Executive Council of the University for their Approval.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANE CELL

Rajaraja Narendra Nagar, NH-16 Rajamahendravaram – 533296. (A.P.)

Dr. K. V. Swamy Director, IQAC

Mobile: +91-9494185691

E-mail: directoriqac@aknu.edu.in



Date: 16.12.2019

To The Registrar Adikavi Nannaya University Rajamahendravaram.

Dear Sir.

Sub: Submission of internal academic audit report for necessary action $-\mbox{Reg}$.

Ref: Minutes of the meeting of IQAC, dt. 10.12.2019

With reference to above, please find herewith attached internal academic audit reports prepared for the internal academic year 2018-19 for your perusal and necessary action for placing them before the Academic Council/Executive Council of the University for their Approval.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly

(K V SWAMV)